Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1693)

DATE OF BOARD MEETING

Reference is made to the announcements of the Company dated 16 December 2019, 31 December 2019 and 2 January 2020.

BGMC International Limited (the "Company") announces that a meeting of the board of directors of the Company (the "Directors" and the "Board", respectively) will be held on Thursday, 20 February 2020 for the purposes of, among other matters, considering and approving the audited consolidated financial results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the year ended 30 September 2019 for publication and considering the recommendation for the payment of a final dividend, if any.

At the request of the Company, trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 2 January 2020 pending the publication of the 2019 Annual Results and despatch of the 2019 Annual Report.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company should exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company.

For and on behalf of BGMC International Limited Tan Sri Dato' Sri Goh Ming Choon Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 11 February 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Tan Sri Dato' Sri Goh Ming Choon (Chairman), Dato' Mohd Arifin bin Mohd Arif (Vice-chairman), Dato' Teh Kok Lee (Chief Executive Officer) and Ir. Azham Malik bin Mohd Hashim as executive Directors; and Tan Sri Dato' Seri Kong Cho Ha, Chan May May and Ng Yuk Yeung as independent non-executive Directors.